

## PINELLAS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PHONE (727) 464-3365 • FAX (727) 464-3022 • 315 COURT STREET • CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756 www. pinellascounty.org

JANET C. LONG CHAIR

## NON-FEDERAL SPONSOR'S SELF-CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CAPABILITY FOR AGREEMENTS

I, <u>Janet C. Long</u>, do hereby certify that I am the Chairman of the Board of Pinellas County, Florida (the "Non-Federal Sponsor"): that I am aware of the financial obligations of the Non-Federal Sponsor for the Pinellas County Shore Protection Project, Treasure Island Segment, Beach Renourishment Evaluation Study; and that the Non-Federal Sponsor has the financial capability to satisfy the Non-Federal Sponsor's obligations under the Pinellas County Shore Protection Project, Treasure Island Segment, Beach Renourishment Evaluation Study.

IN WITNESS WILLEDE OF I have made and averaged this antification this with the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have made and executed this certification this /// day of
September
T L J D
BY: Janet i Nehen within
Japet C. Long
TITLE: Board Chairman
Date: 9.14.17 SFAT
ATTEST: KEN BURKE CLERK
By: Monor Planting
Deputy Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM
APPROVED AS TO FORM
$\mathbf{P}_{\mathbf{M}} = \frac{1}{2} \int $
By: Malak
Office of the County Attorney